

**Village of Waldo Water Main Improvements**

**Del-Co Water Company, Inc.**

**Project No. 191114**

**Bid Opening Date: 04/14/22**

**BIDDING SUMMARY**

<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>TOTAL BID</b>
1	J.S. Bova Excavating, LLC	\$4,803,637.00
2	Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.	\$4,836,220.00
Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:		\$4,400,000.00

**Village of Waldo Water Main Improvements  
Del-Co Water Company, Inc.  
Project No. 191114  
Bid Opening Date: 04/14/22  
BID TABULATION**

Item No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	J.S. Bova Excavating, Inc.				Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc.			
				Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	325,570.00	54,030.00	379,600.00	379,600.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2	12" Waterline	12,750	LF	42.00	25.00	67.00	854,250.00	29.00	43.00	72.00	918,000.00
3	8" Waterline	14,300	LF	34.00	24.00	58.00	829,400.00	23.00	34.00	57.00	815,100.00
4	6" Waterline	5,275	LF	37.00	19.00	56.00	295,400.00	21.00	32.00	53.00	279,575.00
5	4" Waterline	1,700	LF	16.00	0.00	16.00	27,200.00	21.00	32.00	53.00	90,100.00
6	2" Waterline	1,050	LF	175.00	77.00	252.00	264,600.00	21.00	32.00	53.00	55,650.00
7	1" Water Service to Building	20,000	LF	18.00	9.00	27.00	540,000.00	14.00	21.00	35.00	700,000.00
8	2" Water Service to Building	7,000	LF	15.00	9.00	24.00	168,000.00	8.00	12.00	20.00	140,000.00
9	6" Horizontal Directional Drill	575	LF	72.00	19.00	91.00	52,325.00	28.00	42.00	70.00	40,250.00
10	8" Horizontal Directional Drill	625	LF	75.00	20.00	95.00	59,375.00	30.00	45.00	75.00	46,875.00
11	12" Horizontal Directional Drill	360	LF	68.00	21.00	89.00	32,040.00	46.00	69.00	115.00	41,400.00
12	<del>4" Horizontal Directional Drill (Service Line Bore)</del>	3,000	EA								
13	<del>12" Road Crossing – 24" Casing</del>	100	LF								
14	8" Railroad Crossing – 16" Casing	61	LF	352.00	105.00	457.00	27,877.00	148.00	222.00	370.00	22,570.00
15	12" Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Hardware	8	EA	400.00	3,512.00	3,912.00	31,296.00	1,600.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
16	8" Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Hardware	15	EA	300.00	1,950.00	2,250.00	33,750.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	37,500.00
17	6" Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Hardware	11	EA	300.00	1,411.00	1,711.00	18,821.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
18	2" Gate Valve w/Valve Box and Hardware	8	EA	249.00	815.00	1,064.00	8,512.00	550.00	850.00	1,400.00	11,200.00
19	6" Hydrant (Inc. Tee, Valve Box, and Hardware)	15	EA	200.00	1,005.00	1,205.00	18,075.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	112,500.00
20	2" Hydrant (Flush)	12	EA	1,200.00	1,668.00	2,868.00	34,416.00	1,400.00	2,100.00	3,500.00	42,000.00
21	Customer Water Service Structure Connection	234	EA	1,650.00	500.00	2,150.00	503,100.00	600.00	900.00	1,500.00	351,000.00
22	Customer Meter, Pit, and Connection	234	EA	500.00	0.00	500.00	117,000.00	300.00	450.00	750.00	175,500.00
23	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	1,400	SY	130.00	48.00	178.00	249,200.00	52.00	78.00	130.00	182,000.00
24	Concrete Drive Replacement	120	SY	141.00	24.00	165.00	19,800.00	90.00	135.00	225.00	27,000.00

25	Gravel Drive Replacement	300	SY	2.00	5.00	7.00	2,100.00	6.00	9.00	15.00	4,500.00
26	Asphalt Drive Replacement	300	SY	33.00	12.00	45.00	13,500.00	34.00	51.00	85.00	25,500.00
27	Sidewalk Replacement	5,000	SF	9.00	4.00	13.00	65,000.00	3.00	5.00	8.00	40,000.00
28	Seeding and Mulching	80,000	SY	1.00	0.80	1.80	144,000.00	2.50	4.00	6.50	520,000.00
29	Well Abandonment	10	EA	1,250.00	250.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	160.00	240.00	400.00	4,000.00
	<b>Total Bid Amount - Base Bid</b>						4,803,637.00				4,836,220.00